WSGL

CH \$280.00 230804 11252818

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev 9/05	Patent and Trademark Office
I	ION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem thereof.	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brooktrout, Inc.	Name: CANTATA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 250 First Avenue
	City: Needham State: MA Zip: 02494 Country: United States
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: March 15, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	
application is: A. Patent Application No.(5)	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 4,918,722; 5,291,546; 5,488,651 6,321,194; 6,920,143 rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Involved [7]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00
	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE
a Statement and signature	foregoing information is true and correct and any l document. Date: $Aggin U, 2000$
	t VIA FACSIMILE to:
	signment Division

Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0489

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

042814792 FORIL MUST BE TYPED

🖾 003

SCALLANDET SE WYPED Articles of Amendment F (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

(1) Exact name of corporation: Brooktrout, Inc.

(2) Registered office address: 250 First Avenue, Needham, MA 02494

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): 1

(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (1-VI))

(4) Date adopted: March 15, 2006

(month, day, year)

(5) Approved by:

(check appropriate box)

the incorporators.

D the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.

the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.

(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

ARTICLE

The exact name of the corporation is Cantata Technology, Inc.

e

£

έ,

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-				

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:

r.

Signed by: Lance Davis

Chairman of the board of directors,

(signature of authorized individual)

D President,

Other officer, Assistant Secretary

5th

Court-appointed fiduciary,

on this _

day of <u>March</u>

PATENT REEL20020828 FRAME: 0492 ŧ



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of amendment, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and the filing fee in the amount of $\frac{100}{100}$ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 100 having been paid.

Effective date:_

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth



אטוכודים איזיאיאיאיאטאט

ZEUG FLARE 16 AH HI: OI

SECO

Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof.

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

С

м

Hal N. Schwartz, Esq.

McDermott Will & Ernery LLP 28 State Street

Boston, MA 02109-1775

Telephone: (617) 535-4195

Email:

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.



PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 04/18/2008